## AGENDA

## Chapter 20 Drainage Board Meeting for KNAPP'S CORNER DRAIN

Sufficiency of Petition and Practicability of drain project

June 20, 2024 @ 8:30 am.

## Kent County Drain Commissioner's Office 775 Ball Ave NE

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Offer & file proofs of posting and mailing of notice
- 4. Reading of the Petition
- 5. Discussion
  - a. Sufficiency of petition
  - b. Practicability of drainage project
  - c. Public corporations assess: Grand Rapids Township, City of Grand Rapids, Kent County for Roads, and MDOT
- 6. Public comment
- 7. Resolution No. 1
  - a. Set a time, date, location to meet to hear objections to the project (at least 25 days out for publication/mailing)
- 8. Kent County Drain Commissioner authorization to rescind the agreement with Kent ISD and City of Grand Rapids to purchase property and easement for extension of the Knapp's Corner Drain. Discuss
- 9. Kent County Drain Commissioner authorization to enter into a cost share agreement.
- 10. Non-Petitioned Maintenance Resolution
- 11. Adjourn